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FOIA Appeal Form - To Appeal an ExcessFee
Michigan Freedom of information Act, Public Ad442 of1976 MCL 15.231 elseq.

^R^R^:^^- ch"k"—1": m:'^a^^a2"E—"^
Date of This Notice: JL^lf^J^-
(P»pgse Print or Tr

Name \^ff\fj^- (r. P^r^e

Request for: «Copy T Certified copy C Record Inspection c Subscription to record issued on regular basis

Delivery Method: c Will pick up r Mail to address above ^Email to address above

Deliver on digital media provided by the city:

Record(s) you
requested:

Listed here of see attached
copy of original request

Reason(s) for Appeal:
The appeal must specilically

identify how the required
(ee(s) exceed the amount

permitted.
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•^^f\'^ ^ _Date: 7-RO-^ J-Requester Signature:

Department Response:
The Department must provide a response within 10 business days after receiving this appeal, Including a determination or taking one 10-day extnnskm.

Department Extension: We are extending the date to respond to your FOIA fee appeal for no more than 10 business days, until
Only one extension may be taken per FOIA appeal,

Unusual circumstances warranting extension:

If you have any questions regarding this extension, contact:

Determination; D Fee Waived D Fee Reduced D Fee Upheld

Written basis for city determination:
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White Lake Township Police Department
Freedom of Information Estimated Fee Calculation Form

Date: 6/17/2025
Incident: 30 reports

Requester: Ernest Parker

Estimated Fees

A. Labor (Search, Locate, Examine):

Total Time: 0.25 Hours x Hourly Wage of $35.10 = | $8.78 |

B. Labor (Separate/Delete):

Total Time: 3.50 Hours x Hourly Wage of $35.10 = | $122.85 |

C. Labor (Duplication and Publication):

Total Time: 0.00 Hours x Hourly Wage of $35.10 = \ $0.00 |

D. Costs for Paper Copies: (The actual total incremental cost of necessary duplication)

$0.10 Per Sheet x _ sheets = | $0.00 |

E. Costs for Non-paper Physical Media: (The actual and most reasonably economical cost)

I $0.00 I

F. Cost of Mailing: (The actual cost for sending records in an economical and justifiable manner)

Envelope or Packaging & Address Labels: = | $0.00

Estimated Postage: = | $0.00

The hourly wage of the lowest paid public employee capable of searching for, locating and examining

the public records in this particular instance regardless of who actually performs the labor is $35.10.

Determination of total time using increments of 15 minutes with partial time rounded down.

(For example: 15 minutes = .25 hours; 30 minutes = .50 hours; 45 minutes = .75 hours).

The FOIA Coordinator has determined that failure to charge this fee would result in unreasonably high

costs to the Township because of the nature of the request. In this particular instance, the Township

is required to use resources to search, gather and examine the requested records.

As set forth under section 4(14) of the FOIA, if a fee appeal has not been filed under section lOa of the

FOIA, the White Lake Police Department must receive the required deposit within 45 days after your

statutorily-determined receipt of this notice, which is indicated in the written notice, otherwise this

FOIA request will be considered abandoned and White Lake Police Department will not be required to

fulfill the request.

I Estimated Cost $131.63

Records Secretary Kelly Marques



Kelly Marques

From: Ernie Silver Night Properties <silvernig >
Sent: Friday, June 13, 2025 1:31 AM
To: general records

Subject: Foia records request

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Township of White Lake Police Department. Maintain caution when opening external links/attachments

I am requesting all police report records mentioning ernestgordon parkerto be submitted electronically to this email address. I am

requesting these records about myself for myself.

I live at 9620 cooley Lake road white lake michigan 48386 and mytelephone number is

Regards,

Ernest Parker

Get Out tooj<_fo r_A n dro i d



KeIIy Marques

From: Ernie Silver Night Properties <silvernigh

Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 2:36 PM

To: general records

Subject: Re: Foia records request

Attachments: Ernie drivers license.jpg

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Township of White Lake Police Department. Maintain caution when opening external links/attachments

Greetings Kelly Marques,

We would like all reports from 2010 till 2025. Attached is my drivers license.

Regards,

Ernie N' Gea

Mr. and Mrs. Pa

4

P.S. Upon acceptance of the fees, we request that the reports be electronically delivered to this email address.

From: genera] records <generalrecords@whitelakepolice.com>

Sent: Friday, June 13, 2025 7:20 PM
To: Ernie Silver Night Properties <si
Subject: RE: Foia records request

Good morning,

I received your FOIA request. Is there a date range you'd like to stay in, or would you like all of the reports? We have roughly 30 reports going back

to 2014. Just let me know and at that point I can generate a fee estimate for you. Also, we will need a copy of your ID. You can email that to us, as

well. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you,


